CUTTING
SWITCHING BOX
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
DEVICE NO.
P06942300NG - P06942318NG - P06942322NG - P06942326NG
P06942328NG - P06942335NG - P06942336NG - AS-CM-06942339
 EDITION : EN Instructions for use REF:  8695 4930
 REVISION : N

-12  CUTTING SWITCHING BOX
3 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock:
 articles not held in stock:
 those available on request:
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the type
and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page concerned,
highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Ref. Ref. Stock Order Designation
E1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
G2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
A3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 4930 / N
CUTTING SWITCHING BOX  -13
Les repères du tableau ci-dessous correspondent aux repères
- du schéma électrique.
- des inscriptions sur les composants du coffret.
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request.
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
FU0 AS-CS-0020044   Fuses 10x38 protecting the machine 6AaG
FU1 AS-CS-0020059   Fuses 10x38 protecting T1 4AaM
FU1 PC5705038   Fuses 10x38 protecting the machine 10AaM
FU1 W000366058   Fuses 10x38 protecting the machine 16AaM
FU2 W000366072   Fuses 22x58 protecting the three-phase secondary
equipment 32AaM
FU2 W000366073   Fuses 22x58 protecting the three-phase secondary
equipment 40AaM
FU2 W000366075   Fuses 22x58 protecting the three-phase secondary
equipment 63AaM
FU3 W000366075   Fuses 22x58 protecting the No. 1 power source 63AaM
FU3 PC5705146   22x58 fuses protecting the power source 1 80AaM
FU3 W000366079   Fuses 22x58 protecting the No. 1 power source 125AaM
FU4 W000366075   Fuses 22x58 protecting the No. 2 power source 63AaM
FU4 PC5705146   22x58 fuses protecting the power source 2 80AaM
FU4 W000366079   Fuses 22x58 protecting the No. 2 power source 125AaM
FU7 PC5705037   Fuses 10x38 6AaM protecting the ventilation system
FU8 PC5705002   Fuse 10x38 8AaM protecting the cooling system
Q0 AS-CS-5702527   Disconnecting switch 63A
 AS-CS-5702566   Disconnecting switch 160A
 AS-CS-5702567   Disconnecting switch 250A
 W000366542   Disconnecting switch 400A
 PC5702570   Handle of disconnecting switch
KM1 AS-CS-5701746   80A switch for power source 1
KM2 AS-CS-5701746   80A switch for power source 2
T1 PC5706170   Transformer COM230+400V/230V+24V - 1KVA
  For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
 8695 4930 / N
-14  CUTTING SWITCHING BOX
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex